UNOFFICIAL CORP

QUIT CLAIM DEED

MAIL TO:

JNJ GC Prime, LLC 23 CLYDESDALE ROAD SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076 Doc# 1930916039 Fee \$88.00

≥HSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

)ATE: 11/05/2019 11:08 AM PG: 1 OF 4

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER

JNJ GC Prime, LLC 23 CLYDESDALE ROAD SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076

This Space is for Recorder's Office use only

The Grantors, JOSEPH SUNGJIN HWANG, an individual, residing at 23 CLYDESDALE ROAD, SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076 ("Grantors"), for and in consideration of TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to JNJ GC Prime, LLC of 23 CLYDESDALE ROAD, SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076, the following described Real Estate in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LECAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index Number(s): 25-05-117-029-0000

Commonly Known As: 8931 S. Justine Street, Chicago, IL 60620

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by any virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the parties of the second part forever, as FEE SIMPLE.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of crossing, covenants conditions, and restrictions of record, building lines and easements, if any.

Dated this 26 day of August, 2019.

JOSEPH SUNGUN HWANG

REAL ESTATE	05-Nov-2019		
		COUNTY:	0.00
	(304)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
	A Comment	TOTAL:	0.00
25-05-117-029-0000		20191001611268	1-361-629-536

REAL ESTATE TRAN	SFER TAX	05 Nov. 2042
	CHICAGO:	05-Nov-2019
17 17 15	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 0.00 *
25-05-117-029-0000	20191001611268	0-603-054-430

1930916039 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF N.J.
COUNTY OF Middlesex
I, the undersigned, Irombakesh M Raz, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY that JOSEPH SUNGJIN HWANG personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my band and notarial seal, this 26 day of August, 2019.
SEAL: Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission expires on 0 > 72.2 - 20.22 My Commission Expires Mar 22. 2022
Exempt Under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35ILCS 201)/31-45 sub parE_
Date 8/26/19 Sign

NAME and ADDRESS OF PREPARER:

Das Law, Ltd. 1016 W. Jackson Blvd. #509 Chicago, IL 60607

1930916039 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 17 FEET 6 INCHES OF LOT 18 AND LOT 19 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 37 FEET 6 INCHES THEREOF) IN BLOCK 11 IN E.L. BRAINERD'S SUBDIVISION OF TELFORD BURHAM'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RECORDER OF DEEDS

1930916039 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation, or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:	8/26/19	Sigr	nature: \angle	1/	
	0		-	Grantor	or Agent
Subscribe day of	d and swo m to bef $8/26/19$	ore me by the said <u> </u>	Josef4	HWANG	, affiant, this <u>26</u> ·
Notary Pu	ablic:	ROMBAKESH M Notar, Public - Stage of My Commission Expires N	KAR New Jersey		
assignmer or foreign a partners entity reco under the	nt of beneficial into corporation autho hip authorized to d	erest in a land trust is rized to do business lo business or acquir al and authorized to f Illinois.	s either a na or acquire a e and hold t	itural person, and hold title to itle to real esta or acquire and l	shown on the deed or n Illinois corporation, real estate in Illinois, te in Illinois, or other hold title to real estate
Subscribe day	d and sworn to bef	ore me by the said <u><</u> , 2019.	Joseff	HWAWG	o: Agent , affiant, this
Notary Pu	ablic:	TROMBAKESH M K Notary Public – State All My Commission Expires Ma	ew Jersey		